SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16058/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2017 in FA No. 483/2010 19-07-2017 in FA No. 534/2010 passed by the High **Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)**

SK. MOHAMMAD SK. BAHIRA (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108287/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 108290/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 108289/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 108286/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 25-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.26

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

> Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv. Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List this matter after one month.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**