SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 7143-7146/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2020 in FA No. 38/2010, FA No. 57/2010, FA No. 1021/2010 and in FA No. 1116/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

AASHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58624/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag the matter along with SLP Diary No. 16058/2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER