SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).16058/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2017 in FA No. 483/2010 19-07-2017 in FA No. 534/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SK. MOHAMMAD SK. BAHIRA (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108287/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 108290/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 108289/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 51331/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 108286/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7143-7146/2022 (IX)

IA No. 58624/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Mr. Shashwat Mehra, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Anandh K, AOR

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv

Ms. Shraddha Dube Patil, Adv

Ms. Nishita Jagetia, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, matters stand adjourned for two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR