## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16058/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2017 in FA No. 483/2010 19-07-2017 in FA No. 534/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SK. MOHAMMAD SK. BAHIRA (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-11-2022 This petition was called on for mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Anandh K, AOR (Not Present)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

No one appears when the matter is called out.

List the matter in the month of March, 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR