ITEM NO.110 COURT NO.15 **SECTION III**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal Nos. 2703-2704/2023

SK. MOHAMMAD SK. BAHIRA (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 108287/2021 - APPLICATION **FOR** SUBSTITUTION, No. IA No. 108289/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No. 51331/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 2705-2708/2023 (III)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA **FOR** PERMISSION FILE 58624/2022. T0 ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 165876/2022, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 165877/2022, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 51754/2023 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 51755/2023)

Date: 10-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Srivastava, Adv. Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Anandh K., AOR

Ms. Shraddha Dubepatil, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Nishita Jagetia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list in due course.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR