www.ecourt

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.10951/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2020 in FA No. 638/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Nagpur)

VIJAYABAI KISHOR MATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70453/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.70454/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70455/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No.10971/2024

(IA No.72512/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.72513/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70514/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. P Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Navya Jannu, Adv.

Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Exemption Applications are allowed.
- 2. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the material placed on record.
- 3. Let notice be issued on the applications seeking condonation of delay of 648 days in filing the Special Leave Petitions,

returnable after four weeks.

- 4. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
- 5. Liberty is also granted to serve the Standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

2

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)