SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10951/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2020 in FA No. 638/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

VIJAYABAI KISHOR MATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70453/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 70455/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

> WITH Diary No(s). 10971/2024 (IX)

IA No. 72512/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 72514/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 27-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

the after List matters two weeks on nonmiscellaneous day.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**